Alexandria Fair and Horse Show Fairbook Cover Contest

The Campbell County Agricultural Society is seeking amateur artists to design the cover of the 2024 Fairbook.

The competition is open to any amateur artist in Campbell County, and winners will be selected for a junior category for participants under 18, and the winning adult competitor will represent the cover of this year's fair book. A Junior contestant's work may also be chosen for the cover if the judges decide it tops the adult competitors.

Any Campbell County resident interested in participating in the competition must follow.

- 1. Artwork or Photography is preferred to be in color.
- 2. Must be on $8 \frac{1}{2} \times 5 \frac{1}{2}$ white paper or submit a PDF copy.
- 3. Must be in portrait form. not landscape.
- 4. Must include the header "167th Alexandria Fair and Horse Show"
- 5. Must include the dates for the 2024 Fair "August 28th thru September 2nd"
- 6. All entries are due in the fair office by May 1, 2024.
- 7. Name, address, phone number, and age if entering the junior competition, must be written on the back of the drawing, photo or in message of PDF email.
- 8. Any amateur artist in Campbell County is eligible to enter (No professional artists, please).
- 9. All entries become the property of the Campbell County Agricultural Society.

A \$50 award will be given to the winner of each category, and the directors of the Campbell County Agricultural Society will select the winning entries. For questions or additional information about the competition, contact Sandy Shaw at slshaw@yahoo.com